

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	21-15	510 Version: 1	Name:	Agreement for Engineering Services Engineering – Claremont Middle Sch Purpose Building Project - Division of Planning and Management	ool New Multi-
Туре:	Agree	ement or Contract	Status:	Passed	
File created:	5/28/2	2021	In control:	Deputy Chief, Facilities Planning and Managemen	
On agenda:	6/30/2	2021	Final action:	6/30/2021	
Enactment date:	6/30/2	2021	Enactment #:	21-1278	
Title:	Approval by the Board of Education of Agreement for Engineering Services between the District and KW Engineering, Oakland, California, for the latter to provide engineering services to include design documents for commissioning work to ensures that all systems and controls operate and communicate properly to save operational costs, for the Claremont Middle School New Multi-Purpose Building Project, in the amount of \$48,180.00, which includes a contingency fee of \$4,380.00, as the selected consultant, with work scheduled to commence on July 1, 2021, and scheduled to last December 31, 2022, pursuant to the Agreement.				
Sponsors:			-		
Indexes:					
Code sections:					
Attachments:	 21-1510 Agreement for Engineering Services - KW Engineering – Claremont Middle School New Multi-Purpose Building Project - Division of Facilities Planning and Management 				
Contact:	Tadashi.Nakadegawa@ousd.org				
Date	Ver.	Action By	Act	ion	Result

Approval by the Board of Education of Agreement for Engineering Services between the District and KW Engineering, Oakland, California, for the latter to provide engineering services to include design documents for commissioning work to ensures that all systems and controls operate and communicate properly to save operational costs, for the Claremont Middle School New Multi-Purpose Building Project, in the amount of **\$48,180.00**, which includes a contingency fee of \$4,380.00, as the selected consultant, with work scheduled to commence on July 1, 2021, and scheduled to last December 31, 2022, pursuant to the Agreement.